POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER Balfour Beatty

Project: Denton ISD_Calhoun MS & Rayzor ES Date: 07/12/2023
Project No.: 17163000

PCO No.: CMS-180

To: Denton Independent School District
230 N Mayhill Rd
Denton, Texas 76208
Change Event No.: CMS-180
Attn: Brandon Boyter

Subject: CE #CMS-180 - Track Replacement

This proposal serves as a Change Order Request for the above referenced project. Revisions to the scope of work, contract
price, and contract time are as described & summarized below, and supported by the attached documentation (as
applicable).

Description of Change:
CE #CMS-180 - Track Replacement
Cost to provide material, manhours, and equipment to replace the existing track at Calhoun MS.

Cost Summary:

No. Description Amount
(Paragon Sports) - Replacment of athletic track and subbase per DISD Request $621,277.00
) Cost Funded from OCO ($621,277.00)
TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT $0.00

If acceptable, please return one fully executed copy of this proposal indicating your acceptance and authorizing work to
proceed. This proposal once approved shall be incorporated into a Change Order to the Contract Agreement.

Submitted by: Reviewed by: Accepted by:

Balfour Beatty Construction, LLC Corgan Denton ISD

Contractor Architect Owner

/
e ; /; g

Signature: Signature: N B~ Signature:

Print Name: RObert Or'[IZ Print Name: Keith S Cummins Print Name:

Tite: SPE Date:07/12/23  Title: Project Manager, VP Date; 07/13/2023  Title: Date:
q- ’t!‘fﬂ"fs

ol-!

RS

Page 1 of 1 PCO No.: CMS-180





